

CWP No.1870 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 is
awaited despite opportunity dated 17.10.2024.
Learned Dy. AG submits that instructions from the
concerned department have been received in the
office of learned Advocate General. As prayed for,
list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Shalini)